Allegheny Ludlum Corporation  u Pittsburgh, PA
BLUE SHEET
Technical Data
Stainless Steels
Chromium-Nickel
Types 302 (S30200),
304 (S30400), 304L (S30403),
305 (S30500)
Data are typical and should not be construed as maximum or minimum values
for specification or for final design. Data on any particular piece of material may
vary from those shown herein.
GENERAL PROPERTIES
Allegheny Ludlum Types 302 (S30200), 304 (S30400),
304L (S30403), and 305 (S30500) stainless steels are
variations of the 18 percent chromium – 8 percent
nickel austenitic alloy, the most familiar and most
frequently used alloy in the stainless steel family.
These alloys may be considered for a wide variety of

Past users of Type 302 are generally now using Type
304 since AOD technology has made lower carbon
levels more easily attainable and economical.  There
are instances, such as in temper rolled products, when
Type 302 is preferred over Type 304 since the higher
carbon permits meeting of yield and tensile strength
requirements while maintaining a higher level of
ductility (elongation) versus that of the lower carbon
T304. Type 304L is used for welded products which
might be exposed to conditions which could cause
intergranular corrosion in service.  Type 305 is used
for applications requiring a low rate of work hardening
during severe cold forming operations such as deep
drawing.
Other less frequently specified 18-8 stainless steel
grades, such as Type 304N (S30451) and Type 304LN
(S30453) are also available from Allegheny Ludlum.
CHEMICAL COMPOSITION
Chemistries per ASTM A240 and ASME SA-240:
Percentage by Weight